4

(irantees

Adams
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

Adams
do
do
do
do
do
do
deo
do
do
do
do
do
do
deo
do
do
do
do
do
do

Adams

1
}, GIVEN MAMHRS
j ABCDBPGH

i
¥

%Geo W

Dorotha
Dabney
George W
Dabney
GV

| Dabney
Dabney

&e!

Henry ?

George W
Frances E
Dabney

Dabney

&o |Dabney

&c |Dabney
&e

Dabney

George §
Geo W Jr

George W Jr
Dahney

Dabney

*
!

1

GIVHEN NAMES
I J K L. M N O

John W

Joel ¥

Josephine

s0hn W

Jennie L

BIVEN NAMEKS

iSamuel
iSamuel

i

WD

RH

Filliam %

TJ

Preston &

P8

;
8allie B

Rebecoa B

Pregton S

Preston 8

PORSTUVWXYZ

Index to Deeds, Ete, Rockingham County, Virginia.

#
Grantors

fSwank Peter & wife
-Long Conrsd & wife

;Funk Timothy & wife

'Showalter Adem Comr & 8

‘Wood William N & wife
' Showslter G W & wife

_Book f

i

1

2

|
3

i

14

i 15

fSpitzer Abrehem H & wife 18

& Bowman Jos M

ve

‘Rhodes A N & wife
. Leary Silas' Estate

tElkton Improvement Co

Zlkton Improvement Co

Showalter Adam's Exor
Sampson Henry & wife
Wood William N & wife
Wood Sammel A & wife
Smith Mary E & husdb
Hiden J ¥

Mason John Y's Hedirs
Anderson G D & wife
Adams Preston &c ads
Harris John T Spl Comrx

Dovel Jameson’'s HEstate

Adanms Dsbney & wife
Bear W A & wife

Claim of Homestead
Denton ¥m P

Brown Catharine
Heatwole Simeon & wife
Harpine Elizabeth
Coakley P R

Roudsbush J A & wife

Childs R M & wife

Roller O B Spl Comr &o

26

- 40
- 40

41

41

45
bl
51
60
62
62
62
65
68
7e
73
79
79
81
a8z
82
86
86
86
87
88

88

Grantees.
I
433 B & S
435 B & S
240% B & S
466° B & S
472 B & S
415: B &S
1462 B &3

}

E
f

- Oct
% Sep
. Nov
- Mar
- Dec

~ Nov

165§Agreement;

87

88|

169

288

548

43
309
455
484
493
338
324
174
569
396
488

32

56
§l3
366
468
239

95
379

447

B & S
B &S
B&S

B3 &S

B &S
B&S
B &S
B&S
B&S
Bill of S
BE¥S
B &S
Lis Pends
B & Sk
Partition
B&S
B & 8
B &S

B & S
B&S
B &S
B & 8
Agreement
B &S

B&S

' Mar

Date of
Recordation

27 1866

25 1867

10 1868

11 1872

28 1877,

11 1878

!
Aug 24 1880

1885/

Fed
24 1891

Mar 24 1891

30 1891

Aug 1 1891

1893
17 18%4
1895
1899

1900

Deec
Feb 25
14
Jan 19
Feb 2 1900
Feb 6 1900
1901
1902
1904
1904
1907

1907

Apr 8
Nov 10
Hov Ct
Apr 2
19

3 1907
1908
1908

1909

Apr
Oot
Febh 4

24
19
19
24

1909
1909
1909

Apr
Jun
Sep

Mser 3 1910

Mar 15 1910



