

4 Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Adams	Geo W			Swank Peter & wife	1	433	B & S	Oct 27 1866
do			Samuel	Long Conrad & wife	2	435	B & S	Sep 23 1867
do			Samuel	Funk Timothy & wife	3	240	B & S	Nov 10 1868
do	Dorotha			Showalter Adam Comr &c	8	456	B & S	Mar 11 1872
do	Dabney			Wood William N & wife	14	472	B & S	Dec 28 1877
do	George W			Showalter G W & wife	15	415	B & S	Nov 11 1878
do	Dabney			Spitzer Abraham H & wife	18	146	B & S	Aug 24 1880
do	G W			& Bowman Jos M	26	165	Agreement	Feb 1885
do	Dabney			Rhodes A N & wife	40	87	B & S	Mar 24 1891
do	Dabney			Leary Silas' Estate	40	88	B & S	Mar 24 1891
do	&c		W D	Elkton Improvement Co	41	169	B & S	Jun 30 1891
do	Henry P		R H	Elkton Improvement Co	41	288	B & S	Aug 1 1891
Adams	George W			Showalter Adam's Exor	45	548	B & S	Mar 9 1893
do	Frances E		William T	Sampson Henry & wife	51	4	B & S	Dec 17 1894
do	Dabney			Wood William N & wife	51	343	B & S	Feb 25 1895
do	Dabney			Wood Samuel A & wife	60	309	B & S	Mar 14 1899
do		John W		Smith Mary E & husb	62	455	B & S	Jan 19 1900
do			T J	Hiden J W	62	484	Bill of S	Feb 2 1900
do			Preston S	Mason John Y's Heirs	62	493	B & S	Feb 6 1900
do		Joel T		Anderson G D & wife	65	338	B & S	Apr 8 1901
do	&c Dabney			vs Adams Preston &c ads	68	324	Lis Pends	Nov 10 1902
do	&c Dabney			Harris John T Spl Comr	72	174	B & S	Mar 5 1904
do	&c	Josephine		Dovel Jameson's Estate	73	569	Partition	Nov Ct 1904
do	Dabney			Roller O B Spl Comr &c	79	395	B & S	Apr 2 1907
do			P S	Adams Dabney & wife	79	488	B & S	Apr 19 1907
do	George J			Bear W A & wife	81	32	B & S	Oct 3 1907
do	Geo W Jr			Claim of Homestead	82	56		Feb 4 1908
do		John W		Denton Wm P	82	213	B & S	Mar 7 1908
do		Jennie L		Brown Catharine	85	356	B & S	Mar 24 1909
do			Sallie B	Heatwole Simeon & wife	85	468	B & S	Apr 19 1909
do			Rebecca S	Harpine Elizabeth	86	239	B & S	Jun 19 1909
do	George W Jr			& Coakley P R	87	95	Agreement	Sep 24 1909
do	Dabney		Preston S	Roudabush J A, & wife	88	379	B & S	Mar 3 1910
Adams	Dabney		Preston S	Childs R M & wife	88	447	B & S	Mar 15 1910